RESOLUTION NO. 71-6

(To provide that the City of Hood River accept appointment as the responsible political subdivision and the Hood River Fire Department as the responsible agency for the Emergency Medical Communication Network)

WHEREAS the Congress of the United States of America has provided matching funds to assist areas within the State of Oregon to establish an Emergency Medical Communication Network and with particular reference to the operation of a proposed District No. 9 of the State of Oregon comprising the counties of Hood River, Wasco and Sherman and it is necessary to have a political subdivision act as a responsible agent, to have a coordinator for the project, and a project director, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Hood River join for the fiscal year of July 1, 1971, through June 30, 1972, other cooperating municipalities and state subdivisions of the proposed Emergency Medical Communication Network for District No. 9 of the State of Oregon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City of Hood River accept the responsibility of acting as the political subdivision for District No. 9 of the State of Oregon for the emergency medical communication network and designates the Hood River Fire Department as the responsible agency thereof with Jan Kurahara to act as co-ordinator of the project and Fire Chief Jim Meyer to act as project director.

ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Hood River this 12th day of April, 1971.

City Recorder

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Hood River this 12th day of April, 1971.

Mayor